### **Brenda Long**

From: Brenda Long

Sent: Monday, June 10, 2019 4:53 PM

To: Benjamin Laxton; Curtis Bowman; Dennis Pine; GIS Shared; James Gorham; Rrachelle Breckenridge

DEL - Olathe Courtyard LLC 06-05-19 **Subject: Attachments:** DEL - Olathe Courtyard LLC 06-05-19.pdf

Tracking: Recipient Response

Benjamin Laxton	Approve: 6/11/2019 5:36 PM
Curtis Bowman	Approve: 6/11/2019 7:36 AM
GIS Shared	Approve: 6/14/2019 3:22 PM
James Gorham	Approve: 6/11/2019 2:27 PM
Rrachelle Breckenridge	Approve: 6/17/2019 1:40 PM

Please use the voting tab to make comments and recommendations for the attached new drinking establishment license application by Monday, June 17th.

Brenda Long, Assistant City Clerk

(913) 971-8675 | OlatheKS.org

Resource Mgmt | City of Olathe, Kansas

**Setting the Standard for Excellence in Public Service** 







## RECEIVED

JUN 05 2019

### **CITY OF OLATHE**



# CITY OF OLATHE CITY OF OLATHE CITY CLERK OFFICE CITY OF OLATHE

Date: 6/3/2019	Business Phor	ne: 816-221-1633					
Name of Applicant: Sanja	ay Koshiya - Olat	he CY LLC					
Business Address of Appli	<sub>icant:</sub> 12151 S Stra	ing Line Ct Olath	e, KS 660	62			
E-mail Address of Applicar		=	State	Zip			
Legal description of premis	<sub>ses:</sub> Courtyard by	Marriot					
Owner of premises (if diffe							
Address of owner of premises: 1645 Swift Avenue North Kansas City, MO 6415  City State Zip							
		City	State	Zip			
Items required that must	accompany this app	lication:					
B. Copy of Kansas C. Copy of renewe submitted sepa	VE HUNDRED DOLLA be submitted to the Cit	lication inking establishmen by the state) ing period) norized by K.S.A. Supp ARS (\$500.00). All ap by Clerk for considerat	t license (Ma	<b>y be</b> hereby new or			
TO THE BEST OF MY KN TRUTHFUL.			CORRECT /	AND			
Sanjay Kash	ing A	State of					
Shosw		Cla	10				
Signature		County of Class	<del>)</del> —				
Title Ownez		Notary (	eny				
MARY E LONG Notary Public, Notary Se State of Missouri	SEAL	Sworn and subso	cribed before y of <u>June</u>	me this ,20 <u>/</u> 9			

### Cash Receipt

Receipt #: 47207 User: JOLENEP

Dept: CC

Date: 06/05/2019 Time: 8:17:44

Customer: Olathe Courtyard LLC

ON BEHALF OF CITY TREASURER, DIANNA WRIGHT \_\_\_\_\_

THANK YOU FOR YOUR PAYMENT

OLATHE K A N S A S

CITY OF OLATHE - CITY CLERK CASH RECEIPT PO BOX 768

OLATHE KS 66061

Item	Description		Notes	Amount
DRINKING ESTAB	Olathe Courtyard LLC NEW	005046		\$500.00
		**Final**	Total Received	\$500.00